AMENDMENT NO.1
TO THE SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
AND
NEVADA COUNTY

THIS AMENDMENT is executed January 18, 2016 by and between THE NEVADA
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION and NEVADA COUNTY. Amendment No.1
will amend the prior agreement between parties entitled “Subrecipient Agreement Between the
Nevada County Transportation Commission and Nevada County”, executed on November 16,
2016 by Resolution 16-34.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement; and
WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, both parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4 of the Subrecipient Agreement, Funding Amount: Increase the total sum
not to exceed amount from $51,500 to $57,500.

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full
force and effect except as amended herein.

NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

{14y Date: _ © \\,\@l i1
Lawfence A. Jostes, Chairman
Nevada County Transportation Commission

NEVADA COUNTY
Date:
Hank Weston, Chair
Nevada County Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:
Date:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



